[Resolution Commending DPH]

Resolution commending the Department of Public Health for reducing the use of pesticides and toxic chemicals on City property.

WHEREAS, San Francisco is committed to ensuring public safety and environmental quality by significantly reducing the use of pesticides and other toxic chemicals used on public property, and

WHEREAS, As a sign of this commitment, the City and County of San Francisco has enacted a model Integrated Pest Management Ordinance (IPM), and

WHEREAS, The Department of Public Health has adopted a comprehensive and innovative IPM implementation program for all properties under its jurisdiction; and,

WHEREAS, The Department of Public Health has worked in communities throughout the City to control pests through education, prevention and non-chemical means; and,

WHEREAS, The Department of Public Health has created and maintained a beautiful landscaped area around San Francisco General Hospital without the use of chemical pesticides; and,

WHEREAS, The Department of Public Health has demonstrated outstanding leadership in creating a successful IPM program and serves as an invaluable resource for other departments; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the San Francisco Board of Supervisors acknowledges and commends the Department of Public Health for its outstanding leadership in reducing the use of pesticides and other toxic chemicals on City property.

Supervisors Katz, Brown, Bierman



## City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

## Resolution

File Number:	001938	Date Passed:
Resolution comme chemicals on City		nt of Public Health for reducing the use of pesticides and toxic
November 6, 2000	O Board of Supervision Ayes: 9 - Ammian Teng Absent: 2 - Yaki,	o, Becerril, Bierman, Brown, Katz, Kaufman, Leno, Newsom,
	File No. 001938	I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on November 6, 2000 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.
The second secon	NOV 1 7 2000	Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board
	Date Approved	Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.